

Regular Meeting July 12, 2023, 1 p.m.

The Regular Carlsbad Golf Lodging Business Improvement District Meeting of Wed., July 12, 2023, at 1 p.m. has been canceled due to a lack of quorum. The next Regular Carlsbad Golf Lodging Business Improvement District Meeting will be held on Wed., Oct. 11, 2023 at 1 p.m.

Matt Sanford

**Economic Development Manager** 

Innovation & Economic Development Department

State of California	)	
	)	SS.
County of San Diego	)	

I, Matthew Sanford, Economic Development Manager for the City of Carlsbad, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that I posted this item on the Bulletin Board in front of the City Council Chamber, Dove and Cole Libraries and on the city website on July 11, 2023.

Matt Sanford

**Economic Development Manager** 

Innovation & Economic Development Department